Section 1.03 Assigned Contracts. Schedule “C” to this Agreement includes each of the contracts and 
leases included in the Stalking Horse Assets that are being assigned to, and assumed by, the Purchaser 
(the "Assigned Contracts").  

Section 1.04 Deposit. The sum of Seventy-Five Thousand ($75,000.00) Dollars (the “Deposit”) shall be 
paid by the Purchaser to the Vendor within three (3) days of the Court’s approval of this Agreement. The 
Deposit shall be held by the Vendor’s Solicitors, in trust, as a refundable deposit. In the event this 
transaction does not close for any reason whatsoever, then the Deposit shall be returned to the Purchaser